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General Fund Budget Approval 

FY202S-2026 


I hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge and belief the data reported In the attached 

Form A - General Fund Budget, Fiscal Year 2025-2026, constitute a true and fun report of 

revenues and expendItures, both budgeted and actual, for the school system listed below. 

School System Name , , ) Q,=b\~D S6.~ , s,", Sewl b ::osd 

Prepared by IAay., IL'Cf'-­
Title 

Telephone Number 

Email Address 

Board Approval Date 

-
Due by close of business on September 30, 2025. 


Scan and submit via email to schoolflnancehelpdesk@la.gov. 

This form is issued by the State Superintendent of Education in accordance w ith 
Louisiana Revised Statute s, Title 17, Section 88. 

School System Financial Services 
June 2025 
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2026 BUDGET REVISION FOR 00017-IDEA

ACCOUNT BUDGET BUDGET

REVISED

%Chg

2026

LN#

   *REVENUE*DY

   *REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES*DY

   *TOTAL REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES*T2  0.00 0.00  100.00

   *REVENUE FROM FEDERAL SOURCES*DY

00017 000 4531.00000 REVENUE-IDEA PART BRE  1,532,945.00 1,439,740.00  116.836

   *TOTAL REVENUE FROM FED SOURCES*T2  1,532,945.00 1,439,740.00  116.83

   *GRAND TOTAL REVENUE-IDEA*T4  1,532,945.00 1,439,740.00  116.83

   *EXPENDITURES*DY

   *INSTRUCTION*DY

00017 115 1100.00000 EIS PARAPROFESSIONALSEX  109,749.00 109,549.00  118.4512

00017 124 1100.00000 EIS - OTHER SUBSTITUTESEX  0.00 0.00 -100.0014

00017 210 1100.00000 EIS GROUP INSURANCEEX  22,917.00 22,917.00  73.2617

00017 220 1100.00000 EIS FICAEX  0.00 0.00 -100.0018

00017 225 1100.00000 EIS MEDICAREEX  1,591.00 1,588.00  140.7419

00017 231 1100.00000 EIS TEACHER'S RETIREMENTEX  22,992.00 22,951.00  129.4520

00017 610 1100.00000 EIS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIESEX  10,159.00 0.00  100.0022

   *TOTAL REGULAR EDUCATION PROGRAMST2  167,408.00 157,005.00  132.67

   *SPECIAL EDUCATION PROGRAMS*DY

00017 225 1210.00000 MEDICAREEX  29.00 117.00 -75.2137

00017 231 1210.00000 EMPLOYER'S CONT TO LA TEACHER RETEX  419.00 1,684.00 -75.1238

00017 320 1210.00000 PURCHASED EDUCATIONAL SERVICESEX  3,000.00 3,000.00  0.0044

00017 540 1210.00020 CHILD FIND-ADVERTISINGEX  1,500.00 1,500.00  33.3349

00017 582 1210.00000 INSTRUCTIONAL TRAVELEX  24,000.00 24,000.00  88.3450

00017 610 1210.00000 INSTRUCTIONAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIESEX  11,456.00 11,456.00  50.6853

00017 610 1210.00020 CHILD SEARCH MATERIALS & SUPPLIESEX  500.00 500.00  0.0055

00017 610 1210.00040 MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES-TECHNOLOGYEX  5,155.00 5,155.00  107.3858

00017 610 1210.00080 INVENTORIABLE TECHNOLOGY MAT & SUPPEX  8,969.00 8,969.00  83.0962

00017 130 1212.00000 TEACHER EXTRA PAY - SPECIAL EDUCEX  2,000.00 8,040.00 -75.1270

   *TOTAL SPECIAL EDUCATION PROGRAMS*T2  57,028.00 64,421.00  79.02

00017 130 1275.00000 EXTENDED SUMMER PAYEX  16,000.00 11,000.00  45.4575

00017 225 1275.00000 EXTENDED SUMMER MEDICAREEX  232.00 232.00  0.0076

00017 231 1275.00000 EXTENDED SUMMER TEACHER'S RETIREMENTEX  3,352.00 3,352.00  0.0077

00017 582 1275.00000 EXTENDED SUMMER TRAVELEX  200.00 200.00 -3,071.7779

   **TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL EXPENSES*T3  244,220.00 236,210.00  135.28

   *SUPPORT SERVICE PROGRAMS*DY

   *PUPIL SUPPORT SERVICES*DY

00017 210 2130.00000 HEALTH SERV-GROUP INSURANCEEX  1,716.00 1,716.00  57.09103

00017 225 2130.00000 HEALTH SERV-MEDICAREEX  255.00 255.00  118.85105

00017 231 2130.00000 HEALTH SERV-TEACHERS RETIREMENTEX  3,366.00 3,366.00  100.00106

00017 111 2131.00000 DIRECTOR OF COMMUNICATIONS, OPERATIONS, AND HEALTH SERVICESEX  17,598.00 17,598.00  71.43112

00017 225 2131.00000 MEDICAREEX  233.00 233.00  62.61113
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00017 231 2131.00000 RETIREMENTEX  3,687.00 3,687.00 -55,047.84114

00017 113 2132.00000 EIS BEHAVIOR INTERVENTIONISTEX  24,682.00 25,780.00  156.69115

00017 210 2132.00000 EIS BEHAVIOR INTERV INSURANCEEX  5,862.00 5,862.00  89.73118

00017 225 2132.00000 EIS BEHAVIOR INTERVENT MEDICAREEX  359.00 375.00  179.97120

00017 231 2132.00000 EIS BEHAVIOR INTERVENT RETIREMENTEX  5,171.00 5,401.00  105.21121

00017 118 2134.00000 NURSES SALARIESEX  16,067.00 16,067.00  100.00122

00017 210 2140.00000 EDUCAT ASSESS-GROUP INSURANCEEX  36,984.00 36,984.00  81.42126

00017 225 2140.00000 EDUCAT ASSESS-MEDICAREEX  1,837.00 2,086.00  156.75128

00017 231 2140.00000 EDUCAT ASSESS-TEACHERS RETIREMENTEX  26,538.00 30,142.00  110.46129

00017 300 2140.00000 PURCHASED SERVICES ASSESSMENTEX  1,580.00 1,580.00  0.00130

00017 610 2140.00000 EDUC. ASSESSMENT-SUPPLIESEX  4,000.00 4,000.00  48.82132

00017 113 2145.00000 BEHAVIOR INTERVENTIONISTEX  126,673.00 143,876.00  110.46133

00017 113 2146.00000 EDUC. DIAGNOSTICIANS-SALARYEX  37,450.00 37,450.00  100.00141

00017 210 2146.00000 EDUC. DIAGNOSTICIANS GROUP INSURANCEX  5,466.00 5,466.00  95.12145

00017 225 2146.00000 EDUCA. DIAGNOSTICIANS MEDICAREEX  543.00 543.00  112.79147

00017 231 2146.00000 EDUCAT. DIAGNOSTICIANS RETIREMENTEX  7,846.00 7,846.00  100.01148

00017 300 2160.00000 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY PURCHASED SERVICESEX  275,867.00 170,000.00  71.81163

00017 129 2170.00000 TEMPORARY INTERVENTIONIST PARASEX  1,000.00 1,000.00  0.00164

00017 220 2170.00000 SUPPORT OF INDVI STUDENTS-FICAEX  62.00 62.00  0.00166

00017 225 2170.00000 SUPPORT OF INDIV STUDENTS-MEDICAREEX  15.00 15.00  0.00167

00017 610 2170.00000 ADAPTIVE DEVICES UNDER $500EX  3,000.00 1,300.00  23.98171

00017 611 2170.00000 ADAPTIVE SUPPLIES INVENTORIABLEEX  3,000.00 3,000.00  0.00172

00017 119 2190.00000 IEP COMPLIANCE/DATA CLERK-SALARYEX  55,770.00 55,770.00  100.00174

00017 210 2190.00000 GROUP INSURANCEEX  10,306.00 10,306.00  64.47176

00017 225 2190.00000 MEDICAREEX  809.00 809.00  115.65177

00017 231 2190.00000 RETIREMENTEX  11,684.00 11,684.00  100.00178

   *TOTAL PUPIL SUPPORT SERVICES*T2  689,426.00 604,259.00  90.28

   *INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF SERVICES*DY

00017 260 2200.00000 WORKERS COMPENSATIONEX  4,810.00 4,810.00  0.00190

00017 111 2212.00000 DIRECTOR OF SPECIAL EDUCATIONEX  18,018.00 18,018.00  71.43192

00017 111 2212.00050 SUPERVISOR OF SPECIAL EDUCATIONEX  75,483.00 75,483.00  68.32194

00017 113 2212.00000 IEP FACILITATOREX  55,943.00 55,943.00  71.51195

00017 113 2212.00060 SPECIAL ED COORDINATOREX  60,601.00 60,601.00  70.40197

00017 114 2212.00000 SPECIAL EDUCATION CLERKSEX  25,150.00 25,150.00  69.32199

00017 114 2212.00025 SPECIAL EDUCATION ADMIN. ASSISTANTEX  23,456.00 27,594.00  41.63200

00017 210 2212.00000 SP ED-INSURANCEEX  42,891.00 43,447.00  51.60206

00017 225 2212.00000 SP ED-MEDICAREEX  3,729.00 3,811.00  80.34208

00017 231 2212.00000 SP ED-T.RETIREMENTEX  54,188.00 55,055.00  67.41209

00017 530 2212.00000 INSTR. STAFF COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSEEX  63,125.00 63,440.00  1.22211

00017 582 2212.00000 INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF-TRAVELEX  12,000.00 17,664.00  63.26212

00017 582 2231.00000 EIS STAFF DEVELOPMENT TRAVELEX  6,922.00 2,001.00  245.93228

00017 123 2232.00000 SUBSTITUTES STAFF DEVELOPMENTEX  2,000.00 2,000.00  7.87230
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00017 150 2232.00000 STIPENDS-STAFF DEVELOPMENTEX  9,000.00 8,040.00  7.53231

00017 220 2232.00000 SPED STAFF DEV-FICAEX  124.00 124.00  41.58233

00017 225 2232.00000 SPED STAFF DEV-MEDICAREEX  160.00 146.00  7.95234

00017 231 2232.00000 SPED STAFF DEV-RETIREMENTEX  1,886.00 1,684.00  2.94235

00017 610 2232.00000 WORKSHOP SUPPLIESEX  8,200.00 8,200.00  61.35237

   *TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF SERVICEST2  467,686.00 473,211.00  53.46

   *GENERAL ADMINISTRATION*DY

00017 490 2311.00000 OTHER ADMIN. PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICESEX  3,000.00 3,000.00  90.21242

00017 582 2311.00000 ADMINISTRATIVE TRAVELEX  3,000.00 3,000.00  175.73244

00017 582 2311.00050 ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF DEVELOP.TRAVELEX  11,219.00 11,219.00  109.44245

00017 610 2321.00000 ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPLIESEX  4,623.00 4,623.00  214.73250

00017 615 2321.00050 ADMIN SUPPLIES INVENTORIABLE-TECHEX  3,465.00 3,465.00  0.00255

   *TOTAL GENERAL ADMINISTRATIONT2  25,307.00 25,307.00  166.65

   *OPERATION AND MAINT. OF PLANT SERVDY

00017 340 2620.00000 PURCHASED TECHNICAL SERVICESEX  3,150.00 3,150.00  0.00259

00017 530 2620.00050 POSTAGEEX  2,800.00 2,800.00  3,489.74262

00017 430 2640.00000 CARE AND UP KEEP OF EQUIPMENTEX  1,500.00 1,500.00  0.00265

00017 430 2640.00025 CARE AND UPKEEP OF EQUIP-ADMINEX  2,000.00 2,000.00  259.97266

   *TOTAL OPERATION & MAINT. PLANT SERT2  9,450.00 9,450.00  1,391.48

   *STUDENT TRANSPORTATION SERVICES*DY

00017 130 2730.00000 SALARIES-BUS TRANSPORTATIONEX  1,500.00 1,500.00  118.98273

00017 220 2730.00000 SOCIAL SECURITYEX  93.00 93.00  209.28274

00017 225 2730.00000 MEDICAREEX  22.00 22.00  121.33275

00017 231 2730.00000 LOUISIANA TEACHERS' RETIREMENT SYSTEX  0.00 0.00 -100.00276

00017 233 2730.00000 EMP CONT. TO SCHOOL EMP RET.EX  314.00 314.00  0.00277

00017 519 2730.00000 STUDENT TRANS. PURCHASED OTHER SOUREX  3,000.00 3,000.00  81.14279

00017 583 2730.00000 OPERATIONAL ALLOWANCE TRANSPORTATIOEX  600.00 600.00  2,231.00281

   *TOTAL STUDENT TRANSPORT. SERVICES*T2  5,529.00 5,529.00  125.59

   *TOTAL SUPPORT SERVICE EXPENDITUREST3  1,197,398.00 1,117,756.00  76.17

   *FACILITY ACQUISITION &CONST.SERV.*DY

   *TOTAL FACILITY ACQ. & CONST. SERV.T3  0.00 0.00  100.00

   *OTHER USES OF FUNDS*DY

00017 933 5200.00000 INDIRECT COSTSEX  91,327.00 85,774.00  352.63293

   *TOTAL OTHER USES OF FUNDS*T3  91,327.00 85,774.00  352.63

   *TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER*T4  1,532,945.00 1,439,740.00  90.75

   *PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENTS*DY

   *TOTAL PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENTS*T4  0.00 0.00  100.00

00017 900 9999.00000 PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENTEX  0.00 0.00 -100.00300

   *EXCESS(DEFICIENCY) CURRENT YEAR*T5  0.00 0.00 -100.00
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DY

DY

   *REVENUE*DY

   *REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES*DY

   *TOTAL REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES*T2  0.00 0.00  100.00

   *REVENUE FROM FEDERAL SOURCES*DY

00023 000 4541.00000 TITLE IRE  2,487,362.00 2,314,686.00  285.618

   *TOTAL REVENUE FROM FED SOURCES*T2  2,487,362.00 2,314,686.00  285.61

   *OTHER SOURCES OF FUNDS*DY

   *TOTAL OTHER SOURCES OF FUNDS*T3  2,487,362.00 2,314,686.00  285.61

   *GRAND TOTAL REVENUE*T4  2,487,362.00 2,314,686.00  285.61

   *EXPENDITURES*DY

   *INSTRUCTION*DY

   *SUMMER SCHOOL*DY

00023 112 1470.00003 SUMMER SCHOOL TEACHER SALARIES-FPSEX  75,000.00 0.00  100.0020

00023 225 1470.00003 SUMMER SCHOOL MEDICARE-FPSEX  1,087.50 0.00  100.0030

00023 231 1470.00003 SUMMER SCHOOL TEACHER'S RETIREMENT-FPSEX  13,812.50 0.00  100.0035

   *TOTAL SUMMER SCHOOL EXPENDITURES*T1  89,900.00 0.00  100.00

   *SPECIAL PROGRAMS*DY

   *TOTAL TEACHER STIPENDS*T1  0.00 0.00  100.00

   *TOTAL PARAPROFESSIONAL STIPENDS*T1  0.00 0.00  100.00

   TOTAL SB INCENTIVES & AWARDS MEDICARET1  0.00 0.00  100.00

   TOTAL SB INCENTIVES & AWARDS RETIREMENTT1  0.00 0.00  100.00

00023 430 1510.00003 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE-FPSEX  2,590.20 2,590.20  0.0091

00023 430 1510.00004 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE-FESEX  3,300.00 3,300.00  0.0092

00023 430 1510.00005 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE-FJHEX  3,600.00 3,600.00  1.3293

00023 430 1510.00007 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE-MHSEX  3,500.00 3,500.00  21.5395

00023 430 1510.00008 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE-PHSEX  4,620.00 4,620.00  0.0096

00023 430 1510.00009 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE-TJHEX  1,443.58 1,443.58  0.0097

00023 430 1510.00011 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE-VHSEX  200.00 200.00  0.0099

00023 430 1510.00012 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE-WREEX  1,980.00 1,980.00  0.00100

00023 430 1510.00098 VARIANCE FROM BOARD APPROVED BUDGETEX -21,233.78-21,233.78  0.00101

   *TOTAL REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE*T1  0.00 0.00 -100.00

00023 530 1510.00002 SB COMMUNICATIONS/ONLINE SUBSCRIPTIONS-EESEX  1,445.00 1,445.00  0.00103

00023 530 1510.00003 SB COMMUNICATIONS/ONLINE SUBSCRIPTIONS-FPSEX  5,454.00 5,454.00  0.00104

00023 530 1510.00004 SB COMMUNICATIONS/ONLINE SUBSCRIPTIONS-FESEX  2,488.00 2,488.00  0.00105

00023 530 1510.00005 SB COMMUNICATIONS/ONLINE SUBSCRIPTIONS-FJHSEX  5,600.00 5,600.00  8.48106

00023 530 1510.00006 SB COMMUNICATIONS/ONLINE SUBSCRIPTIONS-FHSEX  17,000.00 17,000.00  11.79107

00023 530 1510.00007 SB COMMUNICATIONS/ONLINE SUBSCRIPTIONS-MHSEX  2,000.00 2,000.00 -29.55108

00023 530 1510.00008 SB COMMUNICATIONS/ONLINE SUBSCRIPTIONS-PHSEX  3,850.00 3,850.00  0.00109

00023 530 1510.00009 SB COMMUNICATIONS/ONLINE SUBSCRIPTIONS-TESEX  5,544.00 5,544.00  0.00110

00023 530 1510.00011 SB COMMUNICATIONS/ONLINE SUBSCRIPTIONS-VHSEX  7,337.81 7,337.81  0.00111
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00023 530 1510.00012 SB COMMUNICATIONS/ONLINE SUBSCRIPTIONS-WRESEX  1,882.00 1,882.00  11.82112

   TOTAL SB COMMUNITCATIONS/ONLINE SUBSCRIPTIONST1  52,600.81 52,600.81  3.12

00023 550 1510.00008 SB PRINTING AND BINDING-PHSEX  180.00 180.00  0.00120

   *TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL PRINTING*T1  180.00 180.00  0.00

00023 582 1510.00002 TRAVEL EXPENSE REIMB.-ENONEX  2,000.00 2,000.00  0.00129

00023 582 1510.00003 TRAVEL EXPENSE REIMB.-FPSEX  3,098.00 3,098.00  131.54130

00023 582 1510.00004 TRAVEL EXPENSE REIMB.-FESEX  6,500.00 6,500.00  0.00131

00023 582 1510.00005 TRAVEL EXPENSE REIMB.-FJHEX  4,000.00 4,000.00  38.07132

00023 582 1510.00006 TRAVEL EXPENSE REIMB.-FHSEX  11,700.00 11,700.00  381.04133

00023 582 1510.00007 TRAVEL EXPENSE REIMB.-MHSEX  5,000.00 5,000.00  50.81134

00023 582 1510.00008 TRAVEL EXPENSE REIMB.-PHSEX  6,000.00 6,000.00  31.07135

00023 582 1510.00009 TRAVEL EXPENSE REIMB.-TJHEX  665.68 665.68 -45.31136

00023 582 1510.00011 TRAVEL EXPENSE REIMB.-VHSEX  6,800.00 6,800.00  50.11138

00023 582 1510.00012 TRAVEL EXPENSE REIMB.-WREEX  75.00 75.00  0.00139

00023 582 1510.00098 VARIANCE FROM BOARD APPROVED BUDGETEX -98,619.49-98,619.49  0.00140

   *TOTAL TRAVEL EXPENSE REIMB.*T1 -52,780.81-52,780.81 -359.91

00023 583 1510.00002 OUT-OF-STATE TRAVEL ENONEX  4,000.00 4,000.00  302.01142

00023 583 1510.00003 OUT-OF-STATE TRAVEL-FPSEX  8,900.00 8,900.00  220.14143

00023 583 1510.00004 OUT-OF-STATE TRAVEL-FESEX  7,000.00 7,000.00  0.00144

00023 583 1510.00005 OUT-OF-STATE TRAVEL-FJHSEX  6,800.00 6,800.00 -1,078.42145

00023 583 1510.00011 OUT-OF-STATE TRAVEL-VARNADOEX  3,000.00 3,000.00  0.00150

00023 583 1510.00098 VARIANCE OF STATE & ADJUSTED BUDGETEX -29,700.00-29,700.00  0.00152

   *TOTAL OUT-OF-STATE TRAVEL*T1  0.00 0.00 -100.00

00023 600 1510.00002 INSTRUCTIONAL MAT & SUPPLIES-ENONEX  9,056.96 6,737.96  136.81155

00023 600 1510.00003 INSTRUCTIONAL MAT & SUPPLIES-FPSEX  21,512.73 12,416.73  430.09156

00023 600 1510.00004 INSTRUCTIONAL MAT & SUPPLIES-FESEX  17,240.40 11,977.40  486.28157

00023 600 1510.00005 INSTRUCTIONAL MAT & SUPPLIES-FJHEX  12,872.74 7,252.74  103.26158

00023 600 1510.00006 INSTRUCTIONAL MAT & SUPPLIES-FHSEX  16,376.48 10,391.48  1,073.72159

00023 600 1510.00007 INSTRUCTIONAL MAT & SUPPLIES-MHSEX  21,156.75 16,335.75  29.51160

00023 600 1510.00008 INSTRUCTIONAL MAT & SUPPLIES-PHSEX  24,451.60 18,902.60  64.75161

00023 600 1510.00009 INSTRUCTIONAL MAT & SUPPLIES-TJHEX  24,766.74 19,601.74  3,443.07162

00023 600 1510.00011 INSTRUCTIONAL MAT & SUPPLIES--VHSEX  12,034.99 6,310.99  203.08164

00023 600 1510.00012 INSTRUCTIONAL MAT & SUPPLIES-WREEX  11,716.75 6,258.75  48.99165

00023 600 1510.00098 VARIANCE FROM BOARD APPROVED BUDGETEX  255,039.86 255,039.86  0.00166

   *TOTAL INST MAT & SUPPLIES*T1  426,226.00 371,226.00  828.03

   *TOTAL PROF DEVELOP MAT & SUPPLIEST1  0.00 0.00  100.00

00023 611 1510.00004 INVENT.INST.EQUIP-FESEX  4,650.00 4,650.00  0.26173

00023 611 1510.00006 INVENT.INST.EQUIP-FHSEX  0.00 0.00 -100.00175

00023 611 1510.00009 INVENT.INST.EQUIP-TJHEX  0.00 0.00 -100.00178

00023 611 1510.00012 INVENT.INST.EQUIP-WREEX  1,500.00 1,500.00  0.00181

00023 611 1510.00098 VARIANCE FROM BOARD APPROVED BUDGETEX -6,150.00-6,150.00  0.00182

      *TOTAL INVENT.INST.EQUIP.*T1  0.00 0.00 -100.00
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   *TOTAL TECH RELATED SUPPLIES*T1  0.00 0.00  100.00

   *TOTAL PERIODICALS/MAGAZINES*T1  0.00 0.00  100.00

   *TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL EQPT-MACHINES*T1  0.00 0.00  100.00

   *TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL EQUIPMENT-F&F*T1  0.00 0.00  100.00

   *TOTAL TECH SOFTWARE>$5000T1  0.00 0.00  100.00

   *TOTAL OTHER INST EQUIPMENT*T1  0.00 0.00  100.00

   *TOTAL IP CERTIFIED INTERVENT SALARYT1  0.00 0.00  100.00

00023 115 1511.00002 IP READING INTERVENT SALARY-ENONEX  17,683.00 17,683.00  96.66275

00023 115 1511.00003 IP READING INTERVENT SALARY-FPSEX  37,366.00 37,366.00  112.73276

00023 115 1511.00004 IP READING INTERVENT SALARY-FESEX  56,399.00 56,399.00  113.70277

00023 115 1511.00007 IP READING INTERVENT SALARY-MHSEX  36,766.00 36,766.00  100.00280

00023 115 1511.00009 IP READING INTERVENT SALARY-THOMASEX  55,149.00 55,149.00  115.74282

00023 115 1511.00012 IP READING INTERVENT SALARY-WRESEX  18,883.00 18,883.00  100.00285

   *TOTAL IP READING INTERVENT SALARY*T1  222,246.00 222,246.00  109.00

   *TOTAL IP READING INTERVENT SUPP*T1  0.00 0.00  100.00

00023 124 1511.00003 IP READING INTERVENT SUB-FPSEX  0.00 0.00 -100.00301

00023 124 1511.00007 IP READING INTERVENT SUB-MHSEX  0.00 0.00 -100.00305

00023 124 1511.00012 IP READING INTERVENT SUB-WRESEX  0.00 0.00 -100.00309

   *TOTAL IP READING INTERVENT SUBST1  0.00 0.00 -100.00

   *IP SET ASIDE AFTER SCHOOL TUTORING*DY

   *TOTAL IP SET ASIDE AFTER SCHOOL TUTORINGT1  0.00 0.00  100.00

00023 210 1511.00002 IP GROUP INS INTERV-ENONEX  9,917.76 9,917.76  70.99323

00023 210 1511.00003 IP GROUP INS INTERV-FPSEX  12,596.64 12,596.64 -11.70324

00023 210 1511.00004 IP GROUP INS INTERV-FESEX  11,096.64 11,096.64  168.48325

00023 210 1511.00007 IP GROUP INS INTERV-MHSEX  7,397.76 7,397.76  54.11328

00023 210 1511.00009 IP GROUP INS INTERV-THOMASEX  21,951.08 21,951.08  54.59330

00023 210 1511.00012 IP GROUP INS INTERV-WRESEX  10,412.64 10,412.64  42.57333

00023 220 1511.00003 SOCIAL SECURITYEX  0.00 0.00 -100.00337

00023 220 1511.00007 SOCIAL SECURITYEX  0.00 0.00 -100.00339

00023 225 1511.00002 IP MEDICARE INTERV-ENONEX  256.40 256.40  119.33343

00023 225 1511.00003 IP MEDICARE INTERV-FPSEX  541.81 541.81  216.03344

00023 225 1511.00004 IP MEDICARE INTERV-FESEX  817.79 817.79  119.73345

00023 225 1511.00007 IP MEDICARE INTERV-MHSEX  533.11 533.11  113.85348

00023 225 1511.00009 IP MEDICARE INTERV-THOMASEX  799.66 799.66  133.20350

00023 225 1511.00012 IP MEDICARE INTERV-WRESEX  273.80 273.80  167.85353

00023 231 1511.00002 IP RETIREMENT INTERV-ENONEX  3,801.85 3,801.85  101.83357

00023 231 1511.00003 IP RETIREMENT INTERV-FPSEX  8,033.69 8,033.69  106.91358

00023 231 1511.00004 IP RETIREMENT INTERV-FESEX  12,125.79 12,125.79  222.30359

00023 231 1511.00007 IP RETIREMENT INTERV-MHSEX  7,904.69 7,904.69  105.25362

00023 231 1511.00009 IP RETIREMENT INTERV-THOMASEX  11,857.04 11,857.04  60.24364

00023 231 1511.00012 IP RETIREMENT INTERV-WRESEX  4,059.85 4,059.85  103.82367

   *TOTAL IP TECH/LITERACY PARAT1  124,378.00 124,378.00  66.55
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   *IP GROUP INS TECH/LIT PARAT1  0.00 0.00  100.00

   *IP MEDICARE TECH/LITERACY PARAT1  0.00 0.00  100.00

   *IP RETIREMENT TECH/LITERACY PARAT1  0.00 0.00  100.00

   *TOTAL IP WORKERS COMP TECH/LIT PART1  0.00 0.00  100.00

   *SB READING INTERVENTIONIST SALARYT1  0.00 0.00  100.00

   *SB GROUP INS READING INTERVT1  0.00 0.00  100.00

   *SB SOCIAL SEC. READING INTERV.T1  0.00 0.00  100.00

   *SB MEDICARE READING INTERVT1  0.00 0.00  100.00

   *SB RETIREMENT READING INTERVT1  0.00 0.00  100.00

   *TOTAL SB WORKERS COMP READ INTERVT1  0.00 0.00  100.00

   *TOTAL SB TECH/LITERACY PARA*T1  0.00 0.00  100.00

   *TOTAL SB TECH/LITERACY PARA SUPPT1  0.00 0.00  100.00

   *SB SUBSTITUTE PARAST1  0.00 0.00  100.00

   *SB GROUP INS TECH/LITERACY PARAT1  0.00 0.00  100.00

   *SB SOCIAL SECURITYT1  0.00 0.00  100.00

   *SB MEDICARE TECH/LITERACY PARAT1  0.00 0.00  100.00

   *SB RETIREMENT TECH/LITERACY PARAT1  0.00 0.00  100.00

   *TOTAL SB WORKERS COMP TECH/LIT PART1  0.00 0.00  100.00

   *TOTAL SICK LEAVE SEVERANCE PAY*T1  0.00 0.00  100.00

00023 128 1515.00002 SB TEACHER-TUTOR AFTER SCHOOL-ENONEX  3,500.00 3,500.00  0.00655

00023 128 1515.00003 SB TEACHER-TUTOR AFTER SCHOOL-FPSEX  11,500.00 11,500.00  187.50656

00023 128 1515.00005 SB TEACHER-TUTOR AFTER SCHOOL-FJHSEX  3,000.00 3,000.00  400.00658

00023 128 1515.00006 SB TEACHER-TUTOR AFTER SCHOOL-FHSEX  1,920.00 1,920.00  0.00659

00023 128 1515.00007 SB TEACHER-TUTOR AFTER SCHOOL-MHSEX  3,000.00 3,000.00  0.00660

00023 128 1515.00008 SB TEACHER-TUTOR AFTER SCHOOL-PINEEX  2,000.00 2,000.00  47.06661

00023 128 1515.00009 SB TEACHER-TUTOR AFTER SCHOOL-THOMAEX  8,000.00 8,000.00  280.95662

00023 128 1515.00011 SB TEACHER-TUTOR AFTER SCHOOL-VHSEX  3,500.00 3,500.00  19.86664

00023 128 1515.00012 SB TEACHER-TUTOR AFTER SCHOOL-WRESEX  5,000.00 5,000.00  0.00665

00023 128 1515.00098 VARIANCE OF STATE & ADJUSTED BUDGETEX -41,420.00-41,420.00  0.00666

   *SB TEACHER-TUTOR AFTER SCHOOLT1  0.00 0.00 -100.00

   *SB GROUP INS TEACHER-TUTOR AFT SCHT1  0.00 0.00  100.00

00023 220 1515.00008 SB SOCIAL SEC. TEACH-TUTOR AS-PINEEX  0.00 0.00 -100.00689

   *SB SOCIAL SEC. TEACHER-TUTOR AST1  0.00 0.00 -100.00

00023 225 1515.00002 SB MEDICARE TEACHER-TUTOR AS-ENONEX  50.75 50.75  0.00697

00023 225 1515.00003 SB MEDICARE TEACHER-TUTOR AS-FPSEX  166.75 166.75  187.25698

00023 225 1515.00005 SB MEDICARE TEACHER-TUTOR AS-FJHSEX  43.50 43.50  400.00700

00023 225 1515.00006 SB MEDICARE TEACHER-TUTOR AS-FHSEX  27.84 27.84  0.00701

00023 225 1515.00007 SB MEDICARE TEACHER-TUTOR AS-MHSEX  43.50 43.50  0.00702

00023 225 1515.00008 SB MEDICARE TEACHER-TUTOR AS-PINEEX  29.00 29.00  47.06703

00023 225 1515.00009 SB MEDICARE TEACHER-TUTOR AS-THOMASEX  116.00 116.00  280.45704

00023 225 1515.00011 SB MEDICARE TEACHER-TUTOR AS-VHSEX  56.75 56.75  34.03706

00023 225 1515.00012 SB MEDICARE TEACHER-TUTOR AS-WRESEX  72.50 72.50  0.00707
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00023 225 1515.00098 VARIANCE OF STATE & ADJUSTED BUDGETEX -606.59-606.59  0.00708

   *SB MEDICARE TEACHER-TUTOR AFT SCHT1  0.00 0.00 -100.00

00023 231 1515.00002 SB RETIREMENT TEACHER-TUTOR AS-ENONEX  752.50 752.50  0.00711

00023 231 1515.00003 SB RETIREMENT TEACHER-TUTOR AS-FPSEX  2,472.50 2,472.50  195.03712

00023 231 1515.00005 SB RETIREMENT TEACHER-TUTOR AS-FJHSEX  628.50 628.50  400.00714

00023 231 1515.00006 SB RETIREMENT TEACHER-TUTOR AS-FHSEX  412.80 412.80  0.00715

00023 231 1515.00007 SB RETIREMENT TEACHER-TUTOR AS-MHSEX  628.50 628.50  0.00716

00023 231 1515.00008 SB RETIREMENT TEACHER-TUTOR AS-PINEEX  430.00 430.00  65.52717

00023 231 1515.00009 SB RETIREMENT TEACHER-TUTOR AS-THOMEX  1,720.00 1,720.00  290.92718

00023 231 1515.00011 SB RETIREMENT TEACHER-TUTOR AS-VHSEX  752.50 752.50  23.01720

00023 231 1515.00012 SB RETIREMENT TEACHER-TUTOR AS-WRESEX  1,075.00 1,075.00  0.00721

00023 231 1515.00098 VARIANCE OF STATE & ADJUSTED BUDGETEX -8,872.30-8,872.30  0.00722

   *SB RETIREMENT TEACHER-TUTOR AFT SCT1  0.00 0.00 -100.00

   *SB SUBSTITUTEST1  0.00 0.00  100.00

   *SB SUBSTITUTE PARAPROFESSIONALST1  0.00 0.00  100.00

   *SB TEACHER STIPENDST1  0.00 0.00  100.00

   *SB GROUP INS TEACHER STIPENDST1  0.00 0.00  100.00

   *SB SOCIAL SECURITYT1  0.00 0.00  100.00

   *SB MEDICARE TEACHER STIPENDST1  0.00 0.00  100.00

   *SB RETIREMENT TEACHER STIPENDST1  0.00 0.00  100.00

   *PRESCHOOL PROGRAMS*DY

00023 112 1530.00018 PRESCHOOL TEACHERSEX  141,677.00 141,677.00  111.46822

00023 115 1530.00018 PRESCHOOL PARAPROFESSIONALSEX  52,406.00 52,406.00  91.03824

00023 210 1530.00018 PRESCHOOL GROUP INSURANCEEX  50,933.88 50,933.88  93.20830

00023 225 1530.00018 PRESCHOOL MEDICAREEX  3,205.40 3,205.40  154.17832

00023 231 1530.00018 PRESCHOOL RETIREMENTEX  40,420.72 40,420.72  104.18833

00023 530 1530.00018 PRESCHOOL COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSEEX  24,384.00 24,384.00  6.67835

00023 582 1530.00018 PRESCHOOL TRAVELEX  7,000.00 7,000.00  76.52836

00023 600 1530.00018 PRESCHOOL INST MAT & SUPPLIESEX  17,500.00 17,500.00  93.81837

00023 900 1530.00098 VARIANCE FOR STATE & ADJUSTED BUDGEEX -8,000.00-8,000.00  0.00841

   *TOTAL PRESCHOOL PROGRAMS*T1  329,527.00 329,527.00  85.43

   *TOTAL SPECIAL PRGMS EXPENDITURES*T2  1,192,277.00 1,047,377.00  129.72

   *TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL EXPENDITURES*T3  1,192,277.00 1,047,377.00  129.72

   *SUPPORT SERVICE PROGRAMS*DY

   *PUPIL SUPPORT SERVICES*DY

00023 113 2113.00000 SOCIAL WORKEREX  9,500.00 9,500.00  116.09853

00023 210 2113.00000 GROUP INSURANCEEX  1,869.00 1,869.00  0.00854

00023 225 2113.00000 MEDICAREEX  140.00 140.00  125.08855

00023 231 2113.00000 TRSL RETIREMENTEX  1,991.00 1,991.00  111.26856

   *TOTAL PUPIL SUPPORT SERVICES*T2  13,500.00 13,500.00  149.95

   *INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF SERVICES*DY

00023 260 2200.00000 WORKERS' COMPENSATIONEX  10,522.00 10,522.00  0.00868



3/18/2026  3:49:58PM WASHINGTON PARISH SCHOOL SYSTEM

BUDGET REPORT

6

2026 BUDGET REVISION FOR 00023-TITLE I - FUND #23

ACCOUNT BUDGET BUDGET

REVISED

%Chg

2026

LN#

00023 290 2200.00000 TUITION/PRAXIS REIMB.-CERTIFICATIONEX  5,910.00 5,910.00  22.05869

00023 111 2214.00000 SALARY-DIRECTOR OF COMMUNICATIONS AND OPERATIONSEX  8,800.00 8,800.00  71.45871

00023 111 2214.00050 SALARY-DIRECTOREX  84,690.00 84,690.00  73.27873

00023 113 2214.00050 SALARY-TITLE I COORDINATOREX  62,570.00 62,570.00  71.59877

00023 114 2214.00060 SALARY-CLERICALEX  49,885.00 49,885.00  63.62881

00023 210 2214.00050 GROUP INSURANCEEX  25,440.09 25,440.09  49.91885

00023 210 2214.00060 CLERICAL/SECRETARIAL GROUP INSEX  15,280.13 15,280.13  48.89886

00023 225 2214.00050 MEDICAREEX  2,249.82 2,249.82  90.29890

00023 225 2214.00060 CLERICAL/SECRETARIAL MEDICAREEX  715.63 715.63  92.45891

00023 231 2214.00050 EMPLOYER'S CONT. TO TCHRS. RET.EX  33,399.75 33,399.75  86.84893

00023 231 2214.00060 CLERICAL/SECRETARIAL RETIREMENTEX  10,625.24 10,625.24  66.35894

00023 320 2214.00000 PURCHASED EDUCATIONAL SERVICESEX  1,500.00 1,500.00  0.00898

00023 582 2214.00000 TRAVEL/DIRECTOR-IN STATEEX  5,700.00 5,700.00  234.74899

00023 582 2214.00060 TRAVEL/COORDINATOR-IN STATEEX  6,000.00 6,000.00  407.12901

00023 582 2214.00098 VARIANCE FROM BOARD APPROVED BUDGETEX  86,163.34 86,163.34  0.00905

   *INST STAFF SERVICES ADMINISTRATIVET1  409,451.00 409,451.00  125.29

00023 113 2220.00002 LITERACY COACH SALARY-ENONEX  29,823.00 29,823.00  608.68908

00023 113 2220.00003 LITERACY COACH SALARY-FPSEX  108,829.00 108,829.00  100.00909

00023 113 2220.00004 LITERACY COACH SALARY-FESEX  57,834.00 57,834.00  71.43910

00023 113 2220.00007 LITERACY COACH SALARY-MHSEX  54,821.00 54,821.00  92.36913

00023 113 2220.00009 LITERACY COACH SALARY-THOMASEX  112,911.00 112,911.00  99.95915

00023 113 2220.00012 LITERACY COACH SALARY-WRESEX  53,059.00 53,059.00  100.00918

00023 113 2220.00020 VARIANCE OF STATE & ADJUSTED BUDGETEX  25,917.00 25,917.00  0.00920

   *LITERACY COACH SALARY*T1  443,194.00 443,194.00  117.40

00023 113 2220.00050 MATH COACHEX  9,000.00 9,000.00  267.35933

00023 113 2220.00098 VARIANCE OF STATE & ADJUSTED BUDGETEX -9,000.00-9,000.00  0.00934

   *LITERACY COACH SUPPLEMENT*T1  0.00 0.00 -100.00

00023 123 2220.00019 LITERACY COACH SUBSTITUTEEX  21,000.00 21,000.00  290.70936

00023 210 2220.00002 GROUP INS LITERACY COACH-ENONEX  8,633.00 8,633.00  0.00938

00023 210 2220.00003 GROUP INS LITERACY COACH-FPSEX  29,525.36 29,525.36  79.59939

00023 210 2220.00004 GROUP INS LITERACY COACH-FESEX  10,434.56 10,434.56  76.21940

00023 210 2220.00007 GROUP INS LITERACY COACH-MHSEX  9,474.24 9,474.24  51.19943

00023 210 2220.00009 GROUP INS LITERACY COACH-THOMASEX  26,856.24 26,856.24  104.90945

00023 210 2220.00012 GROUP INS LITERACY COACH-WRESEX  10,434.56 10,434.56  104.87948

00023 210 2220.00098 VARIANCE OF STATE & ADJUSTED BUDGETEX -21,000.00-21,000.00  0.00950

   *TOTAL GROUP INS LITERACY COACHT1  95,357.96 95,357.96  82.67

00023 225 2220.00002 MEDICARE LITERACY COACH-ENONEX  808.23 808.23  1,224.53953

00023 225 2220.00003 MEDICARE LITERACY COACH-FPSEX  1,578.02 1,578.02  142.40954

00023 225 2220.00004 MEDICARE LITERACY COACH-FESEX  838.59 838.59  84.55955

00023 225 2220.00007 MEDICARE LITERACY COACH-MHSEX  794.90 794.90  104.82958

00023 225 2220.00009 MEDICARE LITERACY COACH-THOMASEX  1,637.21 1,637.21  134.36960

00023 225 2220.00012 MEDICARE LITERACY COACH-WRESEX  769.36 769.36  117.43963



3/18/2026  3:49:58PM WASHINGTON PARISH SCHOOL SYSTEM

BUDGET REPORT

7

2026 BUDGET REVISION FOR 00023-TITLE I - FUND #23

ACCOUNT BUDGET BUDGET

REVISED

%Chg

2026

LN#

00023 225 2220.00019 MEDICAR LITERACY/MATH COACH SYSWIDEEX  130.50 130.50  15.03964

00023 225 2220.00098 VARIANCE OF STATE & ADJUSTED BUDGETEX -130.50-130.50  0.00965

   *TOTAL MEDICARE LITERACY COACHT1  6,426.31 6,426.31  136.23

00023 231 2220.00002 RETIREMENT LITERACY COACH-ENONEX  9,723.10 9,723.10  1,002.85968

00023 231 2220.00003 RETIREMENT LITERACY COACH-FPSEX  23,398.24 23,398.24  105.25969

00023 231 2220.00004 RETIREMENT LITERACY COACH-FESEX  12,434.31 12,434.31  107.16970

00023 231 2220.00007 RETIREMENT LITERACAY COACH-MHSEX  11,786.52 11,786.52  97.41973

00023 231 2220.00009 RETIREMENT LITERACY COACH-THOMASEX  24,275.87 24,275.87  105.20975

00023 231 2220.00012 RETIREMENT LITERACY COACH-WRESEX  11,407.69 11,407.69  105.25978

00023 231 2220.00019 RETIREMENT LITERACY/MATH COARCH SYSEX  1,935.00 1,935.00  18.04979

00023 231 2220.00098 VARIANCE OF STATE & ADJUSTED BUDGETEX  326.00 326.00  0.00980

   *RETIREMENT LITERACY COACHT1  95,286.73 95,286.73  120.15

   *TOTAL WORKERS COMP LITERACY COACHT1  0.00 0.00  100.00

00023 111 2234.00000 SUPERVISOR OF INST. TECHNOLOGY & PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENTEX  48,384.00 48,384.00  70.32997

00023 123 2234.00002 SB SUBSTITUTE PROF DEVELOP-ENONEX  1,200.00 1,200.00  351.47999

00023 123 2234.00003 SB SUBSTITUTE PROF DEVELOP-FPSEX  2,700.00 2,700.00  227.391000

00023 123 2234.00004 SB SUBSTITUTE PROF DEVELOP-FESEX  800.00 800.00  501.961001

00023 123 2234.00005 SB SUBSTITUTE PROF DEVELOP-FJHSEX  800.00 800.00  301.301002

00023 123 2234.00006 SB SUBSTITUTE PROF DEVELOP-FHSEX  2,126.40 2,126.40  3,100.001003

00023 123 2234.00007 SB SUBSTITUTE PROF DEVELOP-MHSEX  1,500.00 1,500.00  114.181004

00023 123 2234.00008 SB SUBSTITUTE PROF DEVELOP-PHSEX  450.00 450.00  0.001005

00023 123 2234.00009 SB SUBSTITUTE PROF DEVELOP-THOMASEX  1,500.00 1,500.00  88.111006

00023 123 2234.00011 SB SUBSTITUTE PROF DEVELOP-VHSEX  800.00 800.00  1,103.911007

00023 123 2234.00098 VARIANCE OF STATE & ADJUSTED BUDGETEX -60,260.40-60,260.40  0.001010

   *TOTAL SUBS PROF DEVELOPMENTT1  0.00 0.00 -100.00

00023 150 2234.00002 SB STIPEND PROF DEVELOP-ENONEX  420.00 420.00  200.001013

00023 150 2234.00003 SB STIPEND PROF DEVELOP-FPSEX  2,760.00 2,760.00  0.001014

00023 150 2234.00005 SB STIPEND PROF DEVELOP-FJHSEX  700.00 700.00  0.001016

00023 150 2234.00006 SB STIPEND PROF DEVLEOP-FHSEX  1,400.00 1,400.00  100.001017

00023 150 2234.00007 SB STIPEND PROF DEVELOP-MHSEX  1,500.00 1,500.00  0.001018

00023 150 2234.00008 SB STIPEND PROF DEVELOP-PINEEX  3,000.00 3,000.00  114.291019

00023 150 2234.00011 SB STIPEND PROF DEVELOP-VHSEX  1,300.00 1,300.00  271.431021

00023 150 2234.00012 SB STIPEND PROF DEVELOP-WRESEX  1,500.00 1,500.00  341.181022

00023 150 2234.00098 VARIANCE OF STATE & ADJUSTED BUDGETEX -12,580.00-12,580.00  0.001024

   *TOTAL STIPENDS PROF DEVELOPT1  0.00 0.00 -100.00

00023 210 2234.00000 GROUP INSURANCEEX  6,622.50 6,622.50  58.621026

00023 220 2234.00002 SB SOCIAL SECURITY PROF DEV-ENONEX  74.40 74.40  1,705.831028

00023 220 2234.00003 SB SOCIAL SECURITY PROF DEV-FPSEX  167.40 167.40  351.461029

00023 220 2234.00004 SB SOCIAL SECURITY PROF DEV-FESEX  49.60 49.60  501.941030

00023 220 2234.00005 SB SOCIAL SECURITY PROF DEV-FJHSEX  49.60 49.60  301.291031

00023 220 2234.00006 SB SOCIAL SECURITY PROF DEV-FHSEX  131.84 131.84  3,100.001032

00023 220 2234.00007 SB SOCIAL SECURITY PROF DEV-MHSEX  93.00 93.00  204.621033
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00023 220 2234.00008 SB SOCIAL SECURITY PROF DEV-PINEEX  27.90 27.90  0.001034

00023 220 2234.00009 SB SOCIAL SECURITY PROF DEV-THOMASEX  93.00 93.00  88.111035

00023 220 2234.00011 SB SOCIAL SECURITY PROF DEV-VHSEX  49.60 49.60  1,103.881036

00023 220 2234.00098 VARIANCE OF STATE & ADJUSTED BUDGETEX -7,358.84-7,358.84  0.001039

   *TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY PROF DEVELOPT1  0.00 0.00 -100.00

00023 225 2234.00000 DW MEDICARE PROF DEVELOPEX  824.22 824.22  110.291041

00023 225 2234.00002 SB MEDICARE PROF DEVELOP-ENONEX  6.09 6.09  3.571042

00023 225 2234.00003 SB MEDICARE PROF DEVELOP-FPSEX  40.02 40.02  234.621043

00023 225 2234.00004 SB MEDICARE PROF DEVELOP-FESEX  0.00 0.00 -100.001044

00023 225 2234.00005 SB MEDICARE PROF DEVELOP-FJHSEX  10.16 10.16 -22.211045

00023 225 2234.00006 SB MEDICARE PROF DEVELOP-FHSEX  20.32 20.32  82.731046

00023 225 2234.00007 SB MEDICARE PROF DEVELOP-MHSEX  21.75 21.75  114.501047

00023 225 2234.00008 SB MEDICARE PROF DEVELOP-PINEEX  43.50 43.50  114.071048

00023 225 2234.00009 SB MEDICARE PROF DEVELOP-THOMASEX  0.00 0.00 -100.001049

00023 225 2234.00011 SB MEDICARE PROF DEVELOP-VHSEX  18.85 18.85  212.091050

00023 225 2234.00012 SB MEDICARE PROF DEVELOP-WRESEX  21.75 21.75  341.181051

00023 225 2234.00098 VARIANCE OF STATE & ADJUSTED BUDGETEX -1,006.66-1,006.66  0.001053

   *TOTAL MEDICARE PROF DEVELOPT1  0.00 0.00 -100.00

00023 231 2234.00000 DW RETIREMENT PROF DEVELOPEX  12,215.62 12,215.62  105.251055

00023 231 2234.00002 SB RETIREMENT PROF DEVELOP-ENONEX  90.30 90.30  27.021056

00023 231 2234.00003 SB RETIREMENT PROF DEVELOP-FPSEX  593.40 593.40  1,149.531057

00023 231 2234.00005 SB RETIREMENT PROF DEVELOP-FJHSEX  150.50 150.50  2.621059

00023 231 2234.00006 SB RETIREMENT PROF DEVELOP-FHSEX  293.32 293.32  100.001060

00023 231 2234.00007 SB RETIREMENT PROF DEVELOP-MHSEX  322.50 322.50  640.531061

00023 231 2234.00008 SB RETIREMENT PROF DEVELOP-PINEEX  645.00 645.00  119.901062

00023 231 2234.00011 SB RETIREMENT PROF DEVELOP-VHSEX  279.50 279.50  281.151064

00023 231 2234.00012 SB RETIREMENT PROF DEVELOP-WRESEX  322.50 322.50  352.761065

00023 231 2234.00098 VARIANCE OF STATE & ADJUSTED BUDGETEX -14,912.64-14,912.64  0.001067

   *TOTAL RETIREMENT PROF DEVELOPT1  0.00 0.00 -100.00

00023 320 2234.00006 SB CONSULT PROF DEVELOPMENT-FHSEX  7,000.00 7,000.00  0.001075

00023 320 2234.00011 SB CONSULT PROF DEVELOPMENT-VHSEX  2,000.00 2,000.00  100.001079

   *TOTAL CONSULT PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPT1  9,000.00 9,000.00  800.00

00023 582 2234.00000 TRAVEL SUPERVISOR OF INSTRUCTIONAL TECHNOLOGYEX  0.00 0.00 -100.001084

00023 119 2259.00000 TECHNOLOGY ASSISTANTEX  29,759.00 29,759.00  100.001087

00023 210 2259.00000 TECHNOLOGY ASSISTANT GROUP INSURANCEEX  13,813.30 13,813.30  63.921088

00023 225 2259.00000 TECHNOLOGY ASSSISTANT MEDICAREEX  431.51 431.51  188.481089

00023 231 2259.00000 TECNOLOGY ASSISTANT RETIREMENTEX  6,398.19 6,398.19  105.251090

00023 582 2290.00000 TRAVEL/OTHER INST STAFFEX  10,000.00 10,000.00  3,339.381092

00023 890 2290.00098 VARIANCE OF STATE & ADJUSTED BUDGETEX -11,000.00-11,000.00  0.001093

   TOTAL OTHER INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF SERVICEST1  49,402.00 49,402.00  82.07

   TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF SERVICEST2  1,108,118.00 1,108,118.00  97.48

   *GENERAL ADMINISTRATION*DY
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00023 530 2311.00000 COMMUNICATIONS (PHONE, INTERNET, POSTAGE, SUBSCRIPEX  6,611.00 6,611.00  0.001098

00023 550 2311.00000 PRINTING/BINDINGEX  381.00 381.00 -0.401099

00023 582 2311.00000 ADMINISTRATIVE TRAVELEX  1,100.00 1,100.00  0.001100

00023 600 2311.00000 ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPLIESEX  2,083.66 2,083.66  922.201101

00023 600 2311.00050 ADMIN. SUPPLIES FOR HOMELESSEX  8,000.00 8,000.00  68.211102

00023 611 2311.00000 INVENT.EQUIP-ADMEX  1,910.44 1,910.44  0.001103

00023 615 2311.00000 ADMINISTRATIVE SOFTWAREEX  124.90 124.90  0.001104

00023 890 2321.00098 VARIANCE FROM BOARD APPROVED BUDGETEX -1,511.00-1,511.00  0.001106

   *TOTAL GENERAL ADMINISTRATION*T2  18,700.00 18,700.00  33.68

   *SCHOOL ADMINISTRATION*DY

00023 530 2400.00003 POSTAGE - FRANK.PRIMARYEX  0.00 0.00 -100.001111

00023 530 2400.00004 POSTAGE - FRANK.ELEM.EX  300.00 300.00  0.001112

00023 800 2410.00098 VARIANCE FROM BOARD APPROVED BUDGETEX -300.00-300.00  0.001123

   *TOTAL SCHOOL ADMINISTRATION*T2  0.00 0.00 -100.00

   *OPERATION & MAINT OF PLANT SERV*DY

00023 430 2640.00000 CARE & UPKEEP EQUIPMENTEX  3,969.00 3,969.00  0.001173

00023 890 2680.00098 VARIANCE FROM BOARD APPROVED BUDGETEX -1,043.00-1,043.00  0.001180

   *TOTAL OPERATION/MAIN PLANT SERV*T2  2,926.00 2,926.00 -26.28

   *STUDENT TRANSPORTATION SERVICES*DY

00023 225 2700.00018 MEDICAREEX  0.00 0.00 -100.001186

00023 231 2700.00018 EMPL.CONTR.TO TEACHERS RETIR'MTEX  0.00 0.00 -100.001188

00023 233 2700.00018 EMPL CONT TO SCH EMPL RETEX  0.00 0.00 -100.001190

00023 130 2721.00011 SB BUS DRIVERS TUTORING-VHSEX  0.00 0.00 -100.001194

00023 130 2721.00018 PRESCHOOL BUS DRIVERS-FIELD TRIPSEX  0.00 0.00 -100.001196

00023 583 2721.00018 BUS OPERATIONAL EXPENSE FIELD TRIPSEX  0.00 0.00 -100.001201

00023 583 2721.00050 SUMMER SCHOOL OPERATIONAL EXPENSEEX  908.00 0.00  100.001202

   *TOTAL STUDENT TRANSPORTATION SERV*T2  908.00 0.00 -53.31

   *TOTAL SUPPORT SERVICE EXP*T3  1,144,152.00 1,143,244.00  94.64

   *COMMUNITY SERVICE OPERATIONS*DY

00023 582 3300.00000 TRAVEL PARENTAL INVOLVEMENT DISTRICEX  500.00 500.00  0.001248

00023 600 3300.00000 SUPPLIES-DISTRICT PARENTAL INVOLVEEX  500.00 500.00 -441.881249

00023 530 3301.00006 ONLINE SUBSCRIPTIONS-FHSEX  2,852.00 2,852.00  0.001255

00023 530 3301.00011 ONLINE SUBSCRIPTIONS-VHSEX  149.00 149.00  0.001259

00023 540 3301.00000 ADVERTISINGEX  2,250.00 2,250.00  0.001261

00023 600 3301.00002 SUPPLIES-PARENTAL INVOLVMENT-ENONEX  1,103.60 1,103.60  3.651273

00023 600 3301.00003 SUPPLIES-PARENTAL INVOVLEMENT-FPSEX  2,560.60 2,560.60  2.311274

00023 600 3301.00004 SUPPLIES-PARENTAL INVOLVEMENT-FESEX  1,915.80 1,915.80  0.571275

00023 600 3301.00005 SUPPLIES-PARENTAL INVOLVEMENT-FJHSEX  1,581.00 1,581.00  0.001276

00023 600 3301.00007 SUPPLIES-PARENTAL INVOLVEMENT-MHSEX  1,754.60 1,754.60  213.321278

00023 600 3301.00008 SUPPLIES-PARENTAL INVOLVEMENT-PINEEX  2,859.21 2,859.21  0.001279

00023 600 3301.00009 SUPPLIES-PARENTAL INVOLEMENT-THOMASEX  2,661.70 2,661.70  0.001280

00023 600 3301.00011 SUPPLIES-PARENTAL INVOLVEMENT-VHSEX  1,264.60 1,264.60  1,853.351282
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00023 600 3301.00012 SUPPLIES-PARENTAL INVOLEMENT-WRESEX  1,297.89 1,297.89  307.641283

00023 999 3301.00098 VARIANCE OF STATE & ADJUSTED BUDGETEX  750.00 750.00  0.001296

   *TOTAL COMMUNITY SERV OPERATIONST3  24,000.00 24,000.00  108.33

   *FACILITY ACQUIS. & CONST. SEVICES*DY

   *TOTAL FACILITY ACQ. & CONST. SERV*T3  0.00 0.00  100.00

   *OTHER USES OF FUNDS*DY

00023 933 5200.00000 INDIRECT COST-TOTAL EXPEND.EX  140,424.00 113,556.00  335.801303

00023 990 5200.00098 VARIANCE OF STATE & ADJUSTED BUDGETEX -13,491.00-13,491.00  0.001320

   *TOTAL OTHER USES OF FUNDS*T3  126,933.00 100,065.00  293.93

   *TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER*T4  2,487,362.00 2,314,686.00  116.18

   *PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENTS*DY

00023 900 9999.00000 PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENTSEX  0.00 0.00 -100.001324

   *TOTAL PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENTS*T4  0.00 0.00 -100.00

   *EXCESS(DEFICIENCY) CURRENT YEAR*T5  0.00 0.00 -100.00
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